December 31, 2003

ASSETS

Cash $54,000

Accounts Receivable 17,780

Inventory 1,181

Prepaid Expenses 4,194

Other Current Assets 1,674

Total Current Assets $78,829

Sample Business Plan 2

For A High-Tech Company Seeking Expansion Financing

198

Fixed Assets 26,346

Intangibles 1

Other Noncurrent Assets 0

Total Assets $105,175

LIABILITIES

Notes Payable $11,435

Accounts Payable 3,411

Interest Payable 1,175

Taxes Payable 978

Other Current Liabilities 2,376

Total Current Liabilities $19,375

Long-Term Debt 0

Other Noncurrent Liabilities 3,182

Total Liabilities $22,557

Net Worth $82,618

Total Liabilities & Net Worth $105,175

Note to balance sheet: Assets included $54,000 in cash from the founder’s
$80,000 initial capitalization.

Software Solutions Cash Flow Statement

Sources Of Cash

Sales $83,400

Total Cash In $83,400

Uses Of Cash

COGS $48,713

SG&A 26,478

Other 2,694

Interest 2,138

Taxes 0

Equipment Purchase 6,480

Total Cash Out $86,503

NET CHANGE IN CASH –$3,103

Beginning Cash on Hand $55,801

Ending Cash on Hand $52,698

Entrepreneur Magazine’s

Creating A Successful Business Plan

199

Software Solutions Pro Forma Income Statement

INCOME PROJECTION

2004 2005 2006 2007

INCOME

Net Sales $191,250 $286,875 $788,907 $1,577,814

Cost of Sales 95,625 137,700 362,897 788,907

Gross Profit $95,625 $149,175 $426,010 $788,907

OPERATING EXPENSES

General & Administrative Expenses

Salaries and Wages $116,288 $143,438 $236,672 $263,063

Sales Commissions 9,562 14,344 39,445 78,891

Rent 4,800 5,040 5,292 5,556

Maintenance 1,913 2,009 2,109 2,214

Equipment Rental 1,687 1,771 1,860 1,953

Furniture and

Equipment Purchase 9,000 3,333 2,343 3,960

Insurance 2,280 2,394 2,514 2,998

Interest Expenses 1,875 1,970 2,068 3,909

Utilities 1,650 1,732 1,819 1,911

Office Supplies 975 1,239 3,266 1,466

Marketing

and Advertising 150,225 98,250 120,000 135,000

Travel 15,750 18,750 22,500 26,250

Entertainment 900 450 640 830

Bad Debt 750 287 789 485

Depreciation

and Amortization 2,700 4,050 6,075 9,113

TOTAL OPERATING

EXPENSES $320,355 $299,057 $447,392 $537,599

Net Income

Before Taxes –$224,730 –$149,882 –$21,382 $251,308

Provision for

Taxes on Income 0 0 0 37,697

NET INCOME

AFTER TAXES –$224,730 –$149,882 –$21,382 $213,610

Sample Business Plan 2

For A High-Tech Company Seeking Expansion Financing

200

Notes to income projections: Sales projections reflect assumptions

of progressively greater rollout into the national market, with ac-

cordingly higher levels of sales. Heavy first-year marketing expenses

level off as national distribution is achieved. Sales increase in sub-

sequent years as the effect of initial marketing efforts is felt. Wage

and salary increases reflect need to hire additional programmers,

salespeople and administrative personnel to cope with higher sales.

Sustained profitability is achieved in 2007. Projected income tax